Cents ($20,000.00); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That this Council hereby authorizes an increase in the amount of
the original contract with Thrasher Engineering in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand
Dollars and No Cents ($25,000.00), totaling Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($45,000.00), to perform Construction Administration and Inspection Services for the
storm sewer extension at E. Tuscarawas Avenue and Fourth Street NE.

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an